sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
SDC’s QuietDuo™ LR100 series retrofit electric latch retraction
kits enable electric access control and dogging of panic and fire
rated mechanical exit devices. When energized the motor retracts
the exit device latch and pulls the pushpad into the dogged
(depressed) position enabling momentary or sustained push and
pull operation of the door. The latch retraction mechanism may be

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LR100VDK
  HOW TO ORDER
* See chart in applications for complete for complete details on exit device compatibility.
** For Von Duprin 22 models manufactured in 2021 or earlier.
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system6
  CERTIFICATIONS
UL 305 Panic Hardware
UL 10C Positive Pressure Fire Tests
ULC-S104 Standard Method for Fire Tests of Door Assemblies
ANSI/BHMA A156.3 Grade 1
Adams Rite LR100AR LR100AR-EM LR100AREX-EM -----
Arrow LR100AW LR100AW-ED910 ----- -----
Corbin Russwin LR100CR LR100CR-EM ----- -----
Cal-Royal LR100CA LR100CA-9800 LR100CA-EM -----
Design Hardware LR100DH ----- ----- -----
Detex LR100DX ----- ----- -----
Dorma LR100DA ----- ----- -----
Dor-O-Matic LR100FA LR100FA-EM LR100DM -----
Falcon LR100FR ----- ----- -----
First Choice LR100FC LR100FC-EM ----- -----
Hager LR100H LR100H-EM ----- -----
IDC LR100IDC LR100IDC-EM ----- -----
Jackson LR100JA ----- ----- -----
Kawneer LR100KW-EM ----- ----- -----
Marks LR100MD ----- ----- -----
Marshall Best LR100MBS LR100MBS-EM ----- -----
Pamex LR100PA LR100PA-EM ----- -----
PDQ LR100PDQ ----- ----- -----
PHI (Precision) LR100PD ----- ----- -----
Sargent LR100SG LR100SG-EM ----- -----
SDC LR100SDC LR100SDC-EM ----- -----
Stanley K2 LR100K2 LR100K2-EM ----- -----
Tell LR100TE ----- ----- -----
Townsteel LR100TS LR100TS-EM LR100TS-55/56 LR100TS-65/67
Von Duprin LR100VD-22***
LR100VD-22V2
LR100-VD-22-EM***
LR100-VD-22V2-EM
LR100VD LR100VD-EM
Yale LR100YD
LR100Y6
LR100YD-EM
LR100Y6
LR100YD-42/48 -----
1| SPECIFY MODEL*
FACTORY INSTALL KITS**
FOLLOW STEPS FOR ORDERING
Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LR100VD
  HOW TO ORDER
* See chart in applications or complete details on exit device compatibility.
** SDC does not supply exit device. Factory installed kits require a mechanical exit device to be sent to SDC’s factory for installation.
*** For Von Duprin 22 models manufactured in 2021 or earlier.
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system7
  RELATED PRODUCTS
RETROFIT MONITORING KITS
In addition to retrofit motorized electric latch retraction kits, SDC
also offers a variety of retrofit monitoring kits for field installation.
Request-to-exit (REX) monitoring kits can be used to monitor
the pushpad/dogged status on an exit device. The table below
outlines exit device compability and part numbers for both
request-to-exit (REX) and latch status (LS) monitoring kits.
Brand Rim SVR CVR Mortise REX LS
Adams Rite 8700 / 8800 / 3700 8100 / 8200 / 3100 8500 / 8600 / 3600 ----- LRAR1R -----
Adams Rite EX88 / EX89 ----- EX76 ----- LRAREX1R -----
Corbin Russwin ED5200 / ED4200 ED5400 ED4800 / ED5800 ----- LRCR1R LRCR1L
Cal-Royal 7700 / F7700 7760 / F7760 ----- ----- LRCA2R -----
Cal-Royal 9800 ----- GLSCVR9800 ----- LRCA1R -----
Detex 10 / 40 20 / 50 80 / 81 / 62 / 63 ----- LRDX1R -----
Dorma 9300 / F9300 9400 / F9400 ----- ----- LRDA1R -----
Dor-O-Matic 1790 ----- 1690 ----- LRFA1R -----
Falcon 25-R / F-25-R /
24-R / F-24-R
25-V / F-25-V /
24-V / F-24-V
25-C / F-25-C /
24-C / F-24-C
----- LRFR1R -----
First Choice 3790 ----- 3690 ----- LRFC1R -----
Hager 4501-RIM 4501-SVR ----- ----- LRH1R LRH1L
IDC 8610 / 8180 /
 8510 / 8710
8630 / 8830 /
8530 / 8730
8650 / 8850 /
8550 / 8750
8620 / 8820 LRIDC1R LRIDC1L
Kawneer 1786 ----- ----- ----- LRKWK1R LRKWK1L
Marks M9900 M9900VR ----- ----- LRMD1R -----
Pamex EF9000 EF9000V EF9020V ----- LRPA1R LRPA1R
Pamex EF9000 EF9000V EF9020V ----- LRPA1RL* LRPA1RL*
PHI (Precision) 2100 / 2400 ----- ----- ----- LRP1R LRP1L
PHI (Precision) ----- 2200LBR 2800LBR / 2600 ----- LRP1R LRP2L
Sargent 8800 8700 ----- ----- LRSG1R -----
Sargent 8500 / 8800 8700 8400 / 8600 8300 / 8900 LRSG2R -----
SDC S6100 S6200 S6800 S6300 LRSDC1R LRSDC1L
Stanley K2 QED111 QED114 QED124 ----- LRK2R -----
TownSteel ED1100 ED1200 ED1300 ----- LRTS1R -----
TownSteel ED5500 ED5600 ----- ----- LRTS2R -----
Von Duprin 22 2227 ----- ----- LRVD2R LRVD1L
Von Duprin 98 / 99 9827 / 9927 /
9857 / 9957
9847 / 9947 9875 / 9975 LRVD1R LRVD1L
Von Duprin 33A / 35A 3327A / 3527A 3347A / 3547A ----- LRVD1R LRVD2L*
Yale 7100 / 7100-2 /
7200
7110 / 7210 7120 / 7220 ----- LRY1R LRY1L
Yale 6100ED ----- ----- ----- LRY61R -----
* The Pamex LRPA1RL kit is both request-to-exit (REX) and latch status (LS).